1.31.00

## To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten

03-06-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: FE-00427

i original documents or copy thereof.

101281788

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James W. Peel, Jr.  Melanie Langston  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address:  Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State: Maryland ZIP Code: 20817  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE ELECTRONIC MEDIA EXTRA EXTRACTION FOR WEB PAGE GENERATION  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/494343 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes & No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Joni D. Stutman, Esq. Whitham, Curtis & Whitham Reston International Center 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive Suite 900 Reston, Virginia 20191	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number: 12-2141
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

03/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000180 122141 09494743 01 FC:581 (40.00 CH )

> PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0919

## Assignment of Invention

For valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we

James W. Peel\_Jr. (hereinafter "Assignor") of the County of Prince Georges\_in the State of Maryland and

Melanie Langston (hereinafter "Assignor") of the County of Prince William in the Commonwealth of Virginia

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Lockheed Martin Corporation (hereinafter "Lockheed Martin"), a Maryland corporation, having a place of business in 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, U.S.A. and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Lockheed Martin the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. patent application(s) entitled:

- 1) \_Provisional Application\_\_filed on \_June 14, 1999\_\_\_ and having serial number \_60/139,129\_\_\_\_; and
- 2) \_Provisional Application\_\_filed on\_October 9, 1999\_ and having serial number 60/158,129\_\_\_

and any legal equivalent(s) thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application(s) or any continuations, divisional, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent(s) and all legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters patent(s) and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0920

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereu	into set hand and seal this	
of anuary 2000		
$\mathcal{J}$		
Date: //26/2000	Inventor's Signature	
	anuary 200, before me	
personally cameJames W. Peel, Jr to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he		
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his fee act and deed.		
City/County of The County of T		
Syvers to and substitute of Western menine 26 th day  of the 130 western menine and sincial and life day  of the 150 t	Clastane K. Chign an	
Pent your expression (ate above)	a mendi	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereu	into set hand and seal this	
of january, 2001		
Date: 1/27 4/ 2000	Melanie Lango	
On this 27th day of day of	January 2000, before me	
personally came _Melanie Langston_ to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he		
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his fee act and deed.		
City/County of Liekse William	Cantana L Chyman	
Commonwealth/State of	Notary	
Sworn to and subscribed before my this day  of the Witness my hand and official scal.  Of the transfer of the state of the scale of the		
(Print your expiration date abovo)		

**RECORDED: 01/31/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0921